## **ASHOK JAIN**

"Pranjali",1/2, Saket Manishpuri Extension Indore (M.P.) 452018

16<sup>th</sup> December, 2023

By E-mail- corp.relations@bseindia.com

To,
The General Manager
DCS-CRD
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.
P.J. Tower,
Dalal Street, Fort
MUMBAI - 400001

Name of the Target Company: FLUIDOMAT LIMITED (BSE CODE- 522017)

Sub.: Disclosure under 29(2) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

In Compliance with the provisions of Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 please find enclosed herewith the disclosures giving details of sale on 22.11.2023 to 15.12.2023 from Mr. Surendra Shantilal Kothari.

You are requested to please consider and take on record.

Thanking you Yours faithfully,

ASHOK JAIN PROMOTER

Encl.: a/a
Copy:

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer of

Fluidomat Limited

Devendra.sahu@fluidomat.com

For information and further needful.

Encl.: a/a

## ASHOK JAIN (PROMOTER)

On Behalf of Mr. Surendra Shantilal Kothari (Promoter Acting in Concert)

Add: "Pranjali", 1/2 Saket, Manishpuri Extension,

Indore (M.P.) 452018

## Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)		ELUDOMAT LIMITED		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert		FLUIDOMAT LIMITED		
(PAC) with the acquirer	Surendra Shantilal Kothari, a person acting in concert with Shri Ashok Jain, Promoter of the			
(1 Ac) with the acquirer	company.	III ASIIOK Jaili, P	romoter of the	
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter	A 4	Ashok Jain / Pro	moter group	
	1 es, with silli	ASHOR Jahl / F10	moter group	
group	DCE I imited			
Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the shares of	BSE Limited			
the TC are listed			04 0 0	
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number of	% w.r.t.	% of total	
	shares	total share	diluted share/	
		/voting	voting capital	
		capital	of TC(**)	
		wherever		
Defens the consistion under consideration believe		applicable(*)		
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	64500	1.31%	1.31%	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/	Nil	Nil	Nil	
non-disposal undertaking/ others)	INII	INII	INII	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	Nil	Nil	Nil	
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying	1111	1111	1111	
voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each				
category)				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	64500	1.31%	1.31%	
Details of acquisition/sale				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	Nil	Nil	Nil	
Shares carrying voting rights sold	-4050	-0.08%	-0.08%	
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	Nil	Nil	Nil	
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying				
voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each				
category) acquired/sold				
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the	Nil	Nil	Nil	
acquirer		2		
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	-4050	-0.08%	-0.08%	
After the a <del>equisition</del> /sale, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	60450	1.23%	1.23%	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil	
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	Nil	Nil	Nil	
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying				
voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each				

category) after acquisition			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	60450	1.23%	1.23%

Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market /public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open market
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	22-11-2023, 29-11-2023, 30-11-2023, 01-12 2023, 06-12-2023, 11-12-2023, 13-12-2023, 14- 12-2023 and 15-12-2023
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	4927000 Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	4927000 Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/ sale	4927000 Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each

- (\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

ASHOK JAIN PROMOTER

Place: Dewas (M.P.) Date: 16.12.2023